

1 **5801 AAS 3/20/91**

2 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
3 By Committee on Transportation

4 All Adopted 3/20/91 - Voice Vote

5 On page 4, beginning on line 23, strike all of section 13,
6 renumber the remaining sections consecutively, and correct internal
7 references accordingly.

8 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
9 By Committee on Transportation

10
11 In line 2 of the title, after "47.17.225," strike "47.17.240,"

12 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
13 By Committee on Transportation

14
15 On page 7, beginning on line 25, strike all of section 24,
16 renumber the remaining sections consecutively, and correct internal
17 references accordingly.

18 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
19 By Committee on Transportation

20
21 In line 3 of the title, after "47.17.410," strike "47.17.445,"

1 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
2 By Committee on Transportation

3
4 On page 12, beginning on line 1, strike all of section 39,
5 renumber the remaining sections consecutively, and correct internal
6 references accordingly.

7 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
8 By Committee on Transportation

9
10 In line 5 of the title, before "47.17.680," strike
11 "47.17.670,"

12 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
13 By Committee on Transportation

14
15 On page 12, beginning on line 24, strike all of section 41,
16 renumber the remaining sections consecutively, and correct internal
17 references accordingly.

18 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
19 By Committee on Transportation

20
21 On page 31, line 8, after "33," strike "41,"

1 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
2 By Committee on Transportation

3
4 On page 14, line 10, after "number" strike "~~(528—~~in
5 Marysville)) 5 in the vicinity of Ebey Slough" and insert "528 in
6 Marysville"

7 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
8 By Committee on Transportation

9
10 On page 23, beginning on line 7, strike "Ebey Slough Bridge
11 WN-529000062100"

1 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
2 By Committee on Transportation

3
4 On page 14, line 24, after "number" strike "5" and insert "9"

5 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
6 By Committee on Transportation

7
8 On page 16, beginning on line 1, strike all of section 52,
9 renumber the remaining sections consecutively, and correct internal
10 references accordingly.

11 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
12 By Committee on Transportation

13
14 On page 22, line 19, after "to the" strike "~~((west))~~ east" and
15 insert "west"

16 On page 22, line 20, after "number" strike "~~((908))~~ 202" and
17 insert "908"

18 On page 22, line 20, after "Redmond." strike "~~((If the
19 description of state route number 901 is changed after June 7,
20 1990, the revised route shall retain its status as part of the
21 scenic and recreational highway system.))"~~" and insert "If the
22 description of state route number 901 is changed after June 7,

1 1990, the revised route shall retain its status as part of the
2 scenic and recreational highway system."

3 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
4 By Committee on Transportation

5
6 In line 6 of the title, after "42.17.825," strike "42.17.830,"

7 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
8 By Committee on Transportation

9
10 On page 17, line 18, after "(4)" strike "~~((State route number~~
11 ~~10, beginning at Teanaway junction, thence easterly to a junction~~
12 ~~with state route number 97 west of Ellensburg;~~
13 ~~(5)))~~" and insert "State route number 10, beginning at
14 Teanaway junction, thence easterly to a junction with state route
15 number 97 west of Ellensburg;
16 (5)"

17 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
18 By Committee on Transportation

19
20 On page 18, line 1, strike "~~((+6))~~ (5)" and insert "(6)"

21 On page 18, line 8, strike "~~((+7))~~ (6)" and insert "(7)"

1 On page 18, line 15, strike "~~((+8))~~ (7)" and insert "(8)"

2 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
3 By Committee on Transportation

4
5 On page 19, line 8, strike "~~((+9))~~ (8)" and insert "(9)"

6 On page 19, line 12, strike "~~((+10))~~ (9)" and insert "(10)"

7 On page 19, line 17, strike "~~((+11))~~ (10)" and insert "(11)"

8 On page 19, line 21, strike "~~((+12))~~ (11)" and insert "(12)"

9 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
10 By Committee on Transportation

11
12 On page 20, line 4, strike "~~((+13))~~ (12)" and insert "(13)"

13 On page 20, line 10, strike "~~((+14))~~ (13)" and insert "(14)"

14 On page 20, line 17, strike "~~((+15))~~ (14)" and insert "(15)"

15 On page 20, line 20, strike "~~((+16))~~ (15)" and insert "(16)"

16 On page 20, line 25, strike "~~((+17))~~ (16)" and insert "(17)"

1 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
2 By Committee on Transportation

3
4 On page 21, line 3, after "~~(19)~~)" strike "(17)" and insert
5 "(18)"

6 On page 21, line 7, after "~~((20))~~" strike "(18)" and insert
7 "(19)"

8 On page 21, line 14, after "~~((21))~~" strike "(19)" and insert
9 "(20)"

10 On page 21, line 19, after "~~((22))~~" strike "(20)" and insert
11 "(21)"

12 On page 21, line 27, after "~~((23))~~" strike "(21)" and insert
13 "(22)"

14 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
15 By Committee on Transportation

16
17 On page 22, line 1, after "~~((24))~~" strike "(22)" and insert
18 "(23)"

19 On page 22, line 5, after "~~((25))~~" strike "(23)" and insert
20 "(24)"

1 On page 22, line 9, after "~~((+26+))~~" strike "(24)" and insert
2 "(25)"

3 On page 22, line 13, after "~~((+27+))~~" strike "(25)" and insert
4 "(26)"

5 On page 22, line 17, after "~~((+28+))~~" strike "(26)" and insert
6 "(27)"

7 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
8 By Committee on Transportation
9

10 On page 30, beginning on line 15, strike all of subsection (1)
11 and renumber the remaining subsections consecutively.

12 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
13 By Committee on Transportation
14

15 In line 9 of the title, after "RCW" strike "47.17.045,"

1 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
2 By Committee on Transportation

3
4 On page 30, line 19, strike all of subsection (4) and renumber
5 the remaining subsections consecutively.

6 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
7 By Committee on Transportation

8
9 In line 9 of the title, after "47.17.270," strike "47.17.350,"

10 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
11 By Committee on Transportation

12
13 On page 30, line 29, strike all of subsection (14) and
14 renumber the remaining subsections consecutively.

15 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
16 By Committee on Transportation

17
18 In line 11 of the title, after "47.17.620," strike
19 "47.17.665,"

1 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
2 By Committee on Transportation

3
4 On page 31, line 1, strike all of subsection (15) and renumber
5 the remaining subsections consecutively.

6 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
7 By Committee on Transportation

8
9 In line 11 of the title, after "47.17.665," strike
10 "47.17.675,"

11 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
12 By Committee on Transportation

13
14 On page 31, line 4, strike all of subsection (17) and renumber
15 the remaining subsections consecutively.

16 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
17 By Committee on Transportation

18
19 In line 12 of the title, before "47.17.800," strike
20 "47.17.765,"

1 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
2 By Committee on Transportation

3
4 On page 31, line 5, strike subsection (18) through "161;" and
5 renumber the remaining subsections consecutively.

6 **SB 5801** - S COMM AMD
7 By Committee on Transportation

8
9 In line 12 of the title, after "47.17.765," strike
10 "47.17.800,"